ADOPTED

Representative Shaw of the 176th offers the following amendment:

- 1 Amend the Senate Insurance and Labor Committee substitute to HB 439 (LC 37 2010ERS)
- 2 by deleting on line 100 "48-7-27, and 48-7-31" and replacing with "48-7-21, and 48-7-27".
- 3 By deleting on line 116 "premium".
- 4 By deleting lines 138 and 139 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 <u>Financial Institutions Fund;</u>
- 6 By deleting on line 150 "; and" and replacing with "."
- 7 By deleting lines 165 and 166 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 Code of 1986, as amended.